A.P.N. No.:	007-380-81						
R.P.T.T.	\$ 0.00						
File No.:	1617768						
Recording F	Requested By:						
Stewart Title Company Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below							
	When Recorded	Mail To:					
David Fitzwa	ter and Karen Fi	tzwater					
P.O. Box 100)2						
Eureka, NV	89316						

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$37.00
\$37.00 Pgs=2 04/22/2022 10:53 AM
STEWART TITLE ELKO
LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER E03

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

David Fitzwater and Karen Fitzwater, husband and wife who acquired title as David & Karen Fitzwater

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

David Fitzwater and Karen Fitzwater, husband and wife, as joint tenants, with rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common,

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Parcel 1 as shown on that Parcel Map for RICHIE J. KNIEFEL filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, on October 19, 2007, as File No. 210816.

SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: April 18, 1012

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2

David Fitzwater Haren Fitzwater Karen Fitzwater
State of Nevada)
County of Euroka White Pine) ss
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the \(\frac{18}{2}\) day of \(\frac{April}{2}\), 2022 By: DAVID FITZWATER AND KAREN FITZWATER
Signature: Notary Public KYLIE NICOLE MCQUEEN NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEVADA
My Commission Expires: White Pine County · Nevada CERTIFICATE # 16-3597-17 APPT. EXP. JAN. 6, 2025

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number	er(s)					Λ
a) <u>007-380-81</u>					/	
b)					1	\
c) d)					1	\ \
2. Type of Property:						\ \
a. □ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fa	ım. Res.	FOR R	ECORDERS	OPTIONA	L USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex		Book		Page	e: <u>\</u>
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗆 Comm'l/li	nd'l	Date of	Recording:		
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile He	ome	Notes:		The second secon	_ \ \
☐ Other						
					The second name of the second	_ \
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price			308,697	7.00 (Assesso	ors Taxabl	e Valuation)
b. Deed in Lieu of Forecle	osure Only (valu				_)	
c. Transfer Tax Value:			0.00	/		
d. Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	, ,	0.00			
4. If Exemption Claimed	I •			1		
a. Transfer Tax Exem		375,090. Section	. 3)		
b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:	ransfer of title	recogniz	zing the true :	status of o	wnership
·	•		1	///		
5. Partial Interest: Percei			_%	V /		
The undersigned declares						
and NRS 375.110, that the	information pro	vided is correct	o the be	est of their inf	ormation a	and belief,
and can be supported by d Furthermore, the parties ag						
additional tax due, may res	sult in a penalty (of 10% of the tax	due pli	us interest at	1% per me	onth. Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer						
4			- N		7	
Signature Parentitus	ter Karen	Fitzuate	apacity	Gran	itor	
David Fitzwetter	and Karen Fitzv	vatér ୬ ା	. \			
Signature Perrol Fitnet	in Krisen	Fit water	apacity	Gran	itee	
David Fitzwater	and Karen Fitzy	vater 3	/ /			· · · · · ·
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	OPMATION	ь	IVED	GRANTEE) I	NEODMA'	TION
(REQUIRED)		۶.	UTERI	(REQUIRE		HON
Print Name: David Fitzwar		itzwater P	rint Nar	me: David Fit		d Karen
Address: P.O. Box 1002				Fitzwater		
City: Eureka	The state of the s	Δ	ddres <u>s:</u>	P.O. Box 1	002	
State: Nevada	Zip: <u>89316</u>			ureka		
	Λ.	S	itate:	NV	Zip:	89316
COMPANY/PERCON PEC	WESTING DES	ODDING (l !£ -	_4H L		
COMPANY/PERSON REC Print Name: Stewart Titl			<u>red it n</u> scrow #		<u>iuyer)</u>	
Address: 1539 Avenue	le Company F	=	301UW #	1017700		
City: Ely	7-7-	s	tate:	NV	Zip:	89301
			_			

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED